
 

RFP Ref No. UCO/DIT/1012/2016-17 Date 31-08-2016        Page 1 of 3 
 

 

UCO BANK 

Department of Information Technology 
Request for Proposal (RFP) For “Annual Technical Support (ATS) for Microsoft Products, Oracle, IBM & Antivirus  

RFP Ref No :  UCO/DIT/1012/2016-17 Date 31-08-2016” 

Amendments, Addendums and Corrigendum’s 
 

 
 

SL 
Part 

Code Product Count 
Support Expiry 

Date 

1 E025SLL IBM WebSphere Application Server Network Deployment Processor 
Value Unit (PVU) 

400 30-09-2016 

2 E0256LL IBM WebSphere MQ Processor Value Unit (PVU) 400 30-09-2016 

3 E025QLL IBM WebSphere Application Server  Processor Value Unit (PVU) 1000 31-12-2016 

4 D55V1LL IBM WebSphere MQ Processor Value Unit (PVU) 440 31-10-2019 

5 E0256LL 
IBM Websphere MQ Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual SW Subscription 
& Support Renewal 3200 31.03.2017 



 

RFP Ref No. UCO/DIT/1012/2016-17 Date 31-08-2016        Page 2 of 3 
 

Annexure – VI 

Revised Commercial Format                                                                           

GROUP C: Annual Technology Support – IBM Products   

                 

          

Year 1 

(proportionate as 

per  

end date of 

licenses up to 

31/12/2017) ATS 

from expiry date 

Year 2(12 

months) 

 ATS 

Year 3  

(proportionate as 

per  

end date of 

licenses up to 

31/12/2019) ATS 

from expiry date 

Year 4(12 months) 

ATS 

Year 5(12 

months) 

 ATS 

5 year cost 

(INR) 

Tax 

Types 

& 

%age 

Total 

Tax 

Value 

 

Total  

cost 

(inclusi

ve of 

TAX) 

Agree

ment 

No Description 

Count 

(P) 

Part 

Code 

Suppor

t Expiry 

Date 

 

Unit 

Cos

t  

 

 

Total 

(A=Uni

t 

cost*P) 

 

Uni

t 

Co

st  

 

 

Total 

(B=U

nit 

cost*

P) 

 

Unit 

Cost  

 

 

Total 

(C=Uni

t 

cost*P) 

 

Unit 

Cost  

 

 

Total 

(D=Unit 

cost*P) 

 

Unit 

Cos

t  

 

 

Total 

(E=Unit 

cost*P) 

 

(F=A+B+

C+D+E) 

90579 

IBM WebSphere 

Application Server 

Network Deployment 

Processor Value Unit 

(PVU) Annual SW 

Subscription & Support 

Renewal 400 E025SLL 30-09-16                             

90579 

IBM MQ Processor 

Value Unit (PVU) 

Annual SW 

Subscription & Support 

Renewal 400 E0256LL 30-09-16                             

90579 

IBM WebSphere 

Application Server 

Processor Value Unit 

(PVU) Annual SW 

Subscription & Support 

Renewal 1000 E025QLL 31/12/16                             

99181 

IBM MQ Processor 

Value Unit (PVU) 

License +SW 

Subscription & Support 

12 Months 440 D55V1LL 31/10/19                             

90579 

IBM WebSphere MQ 

Processor Value Unit ( 

PVU) Annual SW 

Subscription & Support 

Renewal 3200 

 

 

 

 

E0256LL 31.03.17               

Other Charges(If Any)  

Total (T3)  



 

RFP Ref No. UCO/DIT/1012/2016-17 Date 31-08-2016        Page 3 of 3 
 

 

 

 

        
                 

        Note: 

          

1. L1 Bidder will be selected based on the total least cost quoted for the software mentioned in the table ( T3) 

2. All the software as per the scope to be renewed annually well in advance before the expiry of the ATS period. 

3. TDS will be deducted as per rules applicable. 

4. Bank will pay taxes ruling at the time of actual delivery of software/services/implementation and resultant billing. 

5. Bank reserves the right to utilize ATS support as per the requirement of the Bank. 

6. If in future, Bank wants to renew the ATS of any system software (Oracle/ IBM/ Microsoft) for which price is 

discovered as part of this RFP, the selected bidder has to renew the same as per the price finalised. 

7.  Bank wants to have a common end date for all the software which are part of this RFP. The common end date is          

31st Dec. Hence the vendor to quote accordingly till 31st December 2021. For Example if a license expires on 8th 

Feb 2017 then the bidder to quote for the part period till 31st Dec 2017 and then annually for the next 4 years till 

31st Dec 2021. For licenses where common end point is not possible bidders to quote till 31 Dec 2021. 

8. Any variation in applicable taxes, whether resulting into increase in rate of taxes or levy of new tax or reduction in 

rate of taxes or abolition of existing taxes due to a new tax legislation or otherwise, shall be borne by the Bank. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

 

 
 


